
  

114學年度國定假日實施日期一覽表  

National Holiday Dates for the Academic Year 2025-2026  

紀念日/節日名稱  

Holiday Name  

日期  

Date  

說明  

Note  

孔子誕辰紀念日 

(教師節) 

Confucius's Birthday 
(Teacher’s Day) 

114 年 9 月 28 日（星期日）  

Sunday, September 28, 2025  
國定假日 national holiday  

114 年 9 月 29 日（星期一）  

Monday, September 29, 2025  

補假日 compensatory day off for  

the holiday falls on Sunday 

中秋節  

Mid-Autumn Festival  

114 年 10 月 6日（星期一）  

Monday, October 6, 2025  
國定假日 national holiday  

國慶日 

National Day 

114 年 10 月 10 日（星期五）  

Friday, October 10, 2025  
國定假日 national holiday  

臺灣光復暨金門古寧

頭大捷紀念日 

Taiwan Retrocession 
and the Battle of 

Guningtou Memorial 
Day 

114 年 10 月 24 日（星期五）  

Friday, October 24, 2025 

補假日 compensatory day off for  

the holiday falls on Saturday 

114 年 10 月 25 日（星期六）  

Saturday, October 25, 2025 
國定假日 national holiday 

行憲紀念日 

Constitution Day 

114 年 12 月 25 日（星期四）  

Thursday, December 25, 2025 
國定假日 national holiday 

開國紀念日  

Founding Day of the 

Republic of China  

115 年 1 月 1 日（星期四）  

Thursday, January 1, 2026  
國定假日 national holiday  

農曆春節  

Chinese New Year  

115 年 2 月 15 日（星期日）  

Sunday, February 15, 2026 
小年夜 Little New Year's Eve 

115 年 2 月 16 日（星期一）  

Monday, February 16, 2026 

農曆除夕 Chinese New Year's  

Eve 

115 年 2 月 17~19 日（星期二~四）  

Tuesday through Thursday,   

February 17-19, 2026   

春節(農曆初一至初三) the 1st to  

3rd day of the New Year  
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115 年 2 月 20 日（星期五）  

Friday, February 20, 2026  
補假日 compensatory day off for  

the holiday falls on Sunday  

和平紀念日 

Peace Memorial Day 

115 年 2 月 27日（星期五）  

Friday, February 27, 2026 

補假日 compensatory day off for  

the holiday falls on Saturday 

115 年 2 月 28 日（星期六）  

Saturday, February 28, 2026  
國定假日 national holiday  

兒童節 

Children's Day 

民族掃墓節 

Tomb Sweeping Day 

115 年 4 月 3 日（星期五）  

Friday, April 3, 2026  

補假日 compensatory day off for  

the holiday falls on Saturday 

115 年 4 月 4 日（星期六）  

Saturday, April 4, 2026 
國定假日 national holiday 

115 年 4 月 5 日（星期日）  

Sunday, April 5, 2026  
國定假日 national holiday 

115 年 4 月 6日（星期一）  
Monday, April 6, 2026  

補假日 compensatory day off for  

the holiday falls on Sunday 

勞動節 

Labour Day 

115 年 5 月 1 日（星期五）  

Friday, May 1, 2026  
國定假日 national holiday 

端午節  

Dragon Boat Festival  

115 年 6 月 19 日（星期五）  

Friday, June 19, 2026  
國定假日 national holiday  

 


